



MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534
Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road,
Taluka: Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	32.97	21.38	16.27	81.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	22.87	10.84	7.08	43.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	15.60	2.80	7.12	24.28
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	1,366.17	1,875.00	4,143.01	10,964.13
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	16,329.51	-	16,329.51
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.34	0.06	0.16	0.53
	Diluted :	0.34	0.06	0.16	0.53

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company www.margofinance.com and can also be accessed at the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Anil Kumar Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai
Date : 09/08/2024

Polychem Limited

CIN NO:L24100MH1955PLC009663
Regd. Office - 7 J Tata Road, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020
Telephone: 91 22 2282048; Website :www.polychemltd.com; Email :polychemltd@kilachand.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone
Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on		Year ended on
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Refer Note No.3	Unaudited Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	918.40	1,089.73	921.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	218.90	249.37	153.04
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	175.60	195.98	121.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	174.31	195.78	119.72
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
7	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs.10/-each) Basic & Diluted : (In Rs.)*	43.46	48.50	30.00

*EPS is not annualised for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024, Quarter ended March 31, 2024 and Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consildated
Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on		Year ended on
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Refer Note No.3	Unaudited Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,374.47	1,542.22	1,424.39
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	242.33	289.60	225.23
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	174.77	267.81	193.41
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	173.48	263.66	191.92
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40
6.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
7.	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs.10/-each) Basic & Diluted : (In Rs.)*	37.49	58.10	39.65

*EPS is not annualised for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024, Quarter ended March 31, 2024 and Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

- Notes:-
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.polychemltd.com).
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 08, 2024. The Statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the results.
 - The financial figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures with respect to full financial year ended on March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 which were subject to limited review.

P T KILACHAND
(DIN No.:00005516)
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : August 08, 2024

PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No. 1-A, F-1, Irani Market Compound, Yervada, Pune 411006, Maharashtra.
CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279

EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024.

SN	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)			
		Consolidated		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	90.80	89.63	80.23	340.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	42.54	43.98	17.12	137.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	29.28	31.55	6.84	102.35
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.69	32.19	6.99	103.44
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	2,323.84
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised *) (before extraordinary items)	0.14	0.15	0.03	0.49

The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under

SN	Particulars	Standalone		Financial Year Ended	
		Quarter ended		31.03.2024	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	89.35	88.17	78.85	334.39
2	Profit before tax	41.21	42.70	15.86	133.10
3	Profit after tax	28.25	30.45	5.91	98.85

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.pcsitech.com).
 - The above unaudited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th August 2024.
 - Based on the Management approach as defined under Ind-AS 108, Operating segments, the Company operates in one business segment i.e. ITes related Facility Management Segment, as such it is the only reportable business segment. Since "Revenue from IT enabled services" are much lower as a result of which "Other Income" exceeds "Revenue from Operations"
 - The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the IND-AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial for the quarter have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.
 - The Financials Results(Standalone and Consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as specified by ICAI & section 133 of The Companies Act 2013.
 - The Company, in the past has invested funds in Bonds. The Market value/Resale value of some of the bonds on Mark-to-Market basis have varied in earlier quarters/year. Accordingly the resultant gain arrived on Mark-to-Market basis amounting to Rs. 1.52 Lakhs for the current quarter & 17.09 Lakhs for the financial year ended 31st March 2024 being reversal of impairment loss has been accounted and classified under "Impairment Loss / (Gain) on financial instruments and Exceptional Items".
 - The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited Review.
 - Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.

For PCS Technology Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Patni
Vice-Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th August 2024

CONCEPT



Projects

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,202	48,916	20,501	116,921
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)	746	1,409	(201)	1,136
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)	746	641	(201)	368
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)	552	707	(170)	429
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	590	757	(120)	521
6	Equity share capital				2,306
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				54,310
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.48	0.61	(0.15)	0.37
	Diluted :	0.48	0.61	(0.15)	0.37

* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

The above information is extracted from the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website <https://bajelprojects.com>.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Bajel Projects Limited

Rajesh Ganesh
MD & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date : August 08, 2024

CIN : L31900MH2022PLC375133 |Registered Office: Rustomjee Aspiree, 8th Floor, Bhanu Shankar Yagnik Marg, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (E), Mumbai - 400022. Tel. +91 22 68267300 | Website: <https://bajelprojects.com> | Email: legal@bajelprojects.com



ALICON CASTALLOY LIMITED

CIN: L99999PN1990PLC059487
Reg. Off. & Works - Gat No. 1426, Shikrapur, Tal - Shirur, District - Pune - 412 208.
Websbites: www.alicongroup.co.in Email: swapnal.patane@alicongroup.co.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June-24 Unaudited	Mar-24 Audited	June-23 Unaudited	Mar-24 Audited	June-24 Unaudited	Mar-24 Audited	June-23 Unaudited	Mar-24 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations Sales / Income From Operation	37,813.13	36,019.79	31,994.42	139,231.42	43,998.48	41,930.24	35,406.16	155,937.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	2,008.78	1,774.64	926.13	6,088.49	2,547.95	2,738.99	1,220.20	8,089.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	2,008.78	1,774.64	926.13	6,088.49	2,547.95	2,738.99	1,220.20	8,089.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	1,516.14	1,286.25	718.72	4,582.74	1,903.62	2,054.33	1,220.20	8,089.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	1,502.62	1,292.02	629.55	4,532.51	1,868.53	2,027.24	1,017.78	6,375.58
6	Equity Share Capital	813.09	805.60	805.60	805.60	813.09	805.60	805.60	805.59
7	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 5/- Each)								
	1 Basic	9.37	7.98	4.46	28.44	11.76	12.75	5.89	38.04
	2) Diluted	9.31	7.87	4.44	28.05	11.69	12.57	5.86	37.71
	(EPS is not annualised)								

Notes :

- The Company operates only in one segment, namely Aluminum castings.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th and 8th August 2024 .
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of the face value of Rs. 5 each (90%) for the financial year 2023-24.
- Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.

Place: Pune

Date : 8th August 2024 .

For Alicon Castalloy Ltd.
S. Rai
Managing Director
DIN : 00050950



THACKER AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L21098MH1878PLC000033
Regd. Office: Bhogilal Hargovindas Building, Mezzanine Floor, 18/20, K. Dubash Marg, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel. No.: 91-22-43553333; E-Mail: thacker@thacker.co.in; Website: www.thacker.co.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Total Income from operations	108.19	107.43	101.10	527.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and prior period items)	58.88	54.48	52.55	322.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after prior period items)	58.88	54.48	52.55	322.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	47.79	(20.87)	43.75	189.66
5	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	468.63	624.40	203.94	1,618.73
6	Other comprehensive income for the period	1,083.27	158.21	3.72	638.99
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Share of profit / (loss) of associates and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,599.69	761.74	251.41	2,447.38
8	Equity Share Capital	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	12,368.07
10	Earning per Equity share : Basic and Diluted (₹)	47.47	55.47	22.78	166.23

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors held on 08th August, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The consolidated financials results include results of:-

Name	Relationship
Fujisan Technologies Limited	Subsidiary Company
AMJ Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Pudumjee Paper Products Limited	Associate Company
- The figures for the previous period have been recast/ regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.thacker.co.in)
- The key standalone financial information are as under:-

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Total Income from operations	100.63	101.56	95.37	495.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	56.58	55.33	50.29	307.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	46.01	(20.60)	42.11	178.59
4	Other comprehensive income	268.40	13.11	(40.83)	177.93
5	Total other comprehensive income (comprising other comprehensive income and net profit after tax)	314.41	(7.49)	1.28	356.52

FOR Thacker and Company Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th August 2024

Arun kumar Jatia
Chairman

